Non-Discrimination Policy

Florida Arts Network is committed to fostering an inclusive and diverse community that values and respects the unique contributions of all individuals. We believe that diversity enriches our organization and enhances the quality of our artistic endeavors. Therefore, it is our policy to provide equal opportunities without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability, marital status, sexual orientation, or any other characteristic protected by law.

We prohibit discrimination in all aspects of our operations, including but not limited to recruitment, hiring, training, promotion, compensation, benefits, and the provision of services. We are dedicated to creating a supportive and welcoming environment that promotes fairness, equity, and mutual respect among our members, participants, staff, and partners.

Florida Arts Network is committed to complying with all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations concerning non-discrimination. We will take proactive measures to ensure that our policies and practices are in alignment with these laws and that any instances of discrimination are promptly addressed.

Any individual who believes they have experienced or witnessed discrimination in connection with the activities or services provided by Florida Arts Network is encouraged to report the incident promptly. Reports can be made to FloridaArtsNetwork@gmail.com. All reports will be treated confidentially, and appropriate action will be taken to address and resolve the matter.

Florida Arts Network values the uniqueness and contributions of each individual and is committed to fostering an environment that promotes diversity, inclusion, and equal opportunity for all.